Test items: For the main trading book positions in different markets, the

listed scenario test is carried out if the computed market risk capital of the

position accounts for more than 5% of the total market risk capital.

A. Interest rate risk

Assuming that all other variables are unchanged, a 100-point

downward/upward shift of yield curve across all markets in the

world have increased/decreased the Group's net income by NTD

1,116,322 thousand as of June 30, 2025.

B. Exchange rate risk

Assuming that all other variables are unchanged, a 3%

strengthening/weakening of main currencies would have

increased/decreased the Group's profit before tax by NTD 11,844

thousand as of June 30, 2025. The main currencies are the USD,

EUR, and JPY.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries (continued)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

108

C. Equity securities price risk

Assuming that all other variables are unchanged, a 15% rise/fall in

the price of equity securities would have increased/decreased the

Group's profit before tax by NTD 55,973 thousand as of June 30,

2025.

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

June 30, 2025

Market

category
Scenario

Affected

profit or loss

amount

Minimum

capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets

+15%
55,973

973,427

5.75%

Major stock markets

 -15%
(55,973) -5.75%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate

+100bp
(1,116,322) -114.68%

Main interest rate

 -100bp
1,116,322 114.68%

Foreign

exchange

market

Main currency +3% 11,844 1.22%

Main currency -3% (11,844) -1.22%

Product

market

Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General

scenario

Main stock markets -

15%, main interest

rates +100bp, main

currencies +3%,

product prices -15%

(1,160,451) -119.21%

June 30, 2024

Market

category
Scenario

Affected

profit or loss

amount

Minimum

capital

computed for

market risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets

+15%
1,045,819

2,210,395

47.31%

Major stock markets

 -15%
(1,045,819) -47.31%

Interest rate

market

Main interest rate

+100bp
(1,487,681) -67.30%

Main interest rate

 -100bp
1,487,681 67.30%

Foreign

exchange

market

Main currency +3% 20,500 0.93%

Main currency -3% (20,500) -0.93%

Product

market

Product price +15% - 0.00%

Product price -15% - 0.00%

General

scenario

Main stock markets -

15%, main interest
rates +100bp, main

currencies +3%,

product prices -15%

(2,513,000) -113.69%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries (continued)

(Unless otherwise provided, Unit: NTD Thousand)

109

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group's foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant

impact are as follows:

 2025.06.30  2024.12.31

 Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Foreign

currency

(thousand)

Exchange

rate  NTD

Financial assets

Monetary items

USD $911,127  29.90  $27,244,522  $1,345,485  32.78  $44,106,340

HKD 197,677  3.81  752,973  197,708  4.22  834,743